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GARDNER, bot . K eam y & Grnnt nv . . from 112 Post 
( N.) ; Montgomer y & 10th (direc t ), K earn y & 3d or Kearny 
& Mission (l -~ bll<) , Ma rke t , Gear y or Sutter st. cars 
II 1-2 blks ) . 

GAR FI E L D, south of Ing les ide Track & north ot Shields 
'. om Arli ngton (W .) to Worcester a v.; Ocean avo cars (3 
"I ks ) a t Arli ngton; Cem e teri es Une (9 blks) at San Jose 
lt v. ; (see Shields (or cross s t r eets) . 

GARFIELD AVENUE. bet. Folsom & Harrison, trom 
! 51h (S.) t o 26th ; Br yan't (di rect ) . Folso m or Howard at. 
C'8I'S (1 ) -2 blks) , 

GA R FI EL D SQ UA R E , be t. 25th , 26th , Harrison &: Treat 
H\·.; Bryant s t. cars (di rect ) . Folsom (1-2 blk) 

GATES, be t. F olsom & Ells worth . fro m Esmeralda (S.) 
to Cr esce nt a \·. (BHnal H eights) (8 b lk s ( rom loan Bruno. 
1·100 (Esm~rald a av, t o Po wha ttan ) Folsom & San Bruno 

(8 blks) (see Ad a m fo r transfers ) . 
200 ·300 (Eugen ia avo to Cort la nd av. ) ; (see 1-100 above). 
400 · 500 (J eITe rgo n a \·. t o U nion a v. ) ; (s E'e 1-100 above). 
600-700 (Old Hickory to Cr E'scent a \· ... ; (see 1-100 above). 

GAVEN , w es t o r Sa n B runo. be t. R ickard & Swepn". 
fl om Sa n B r uno (W .) to Boyl' lOn. neM Is lals Creek; Fol­
- om & San !:Sru no cars (dlrec tl. (3 b lks a b ove Sliver av.) 

GAVEN PLACE , be t . P owe ll & Mason , from 704 Mont­
~omel'Y a\·. (N.) to 703 Greenwich; Powell or ~~earny & 
~<t ,,(. cars (1-2 hlk); (s .. e 700-800 Greenwich 

GEARY COURT, bet. Jones & LE's"enworth, from 666 
n"8ry (N.); Geary st. cars (direct), Montgomery & 10th, 
~r O'Farrell, Jones & Hyde 0-2 blk); tseE' ~00-700 Gpar~') 

GEARY PLACE. bet. Ta~'lor & Jones. from 1i2!1 Geary 
(S.): Geary at. cars (direct). O'Farrell. Jones & Hyde or 
Mor,ljP;omery & 10th (1-2 blk). 

GEARY, bet. O'Farrell & Post. froln 100 Market & 
K .. a,·ny (opp . 3d) (W . ) to Central avo NOTE-The con­
tlnulI! Ion beyond Ce ntral a vo Is PoInt Lohos avo 
1-100 (Marke t & K ea r ny to 100 Grant av.) Geary. Mark .. t. 

K"IIrny & MI"~ lon, ThIrd & K .. an., or Kentucky lit. 
c''' ·~ (dlr .. c t ) . Montgom er y & 10th. or O'Farrell. Jonea 
& H)'de (I blk) . P ow .. 11 or Sutter (2 blka 

100-200 (100 Grant avo to 200 Stocktun) Geary (direct). 
Mark .. t . Kearny. Montgomery & 10th (at Post), Powell 
or O·Farrell. Jones & Hyde at. cant (1 blk). 

200-300 (~OO Stockton to 301 Powell) }'owell or Geary st. 
('nr~ (dIrect). Montgom .. ry & 10th (at Post). or O'Far­
r<,11. Jon,,!! & Hyde (1 blk). K .. arny o~ Sutter (2 blks). 

300-400 (301 Powell to 400 Mason): (see 200-300 above) . 
400-500 (400 Mason to 600 Taylor) Montjtomery & 10th 

or r.p8ry st. cars (dlr .. ct). O'Farrell. Jones & Hyde. 
P ....... II or Po"t st. cars () blk). Ellis or Sutter (~ blks). 

500-500 (500 Taylor to 600 Jones) O·Falr .. lI. Jon .. /I & Hyde 
branch California or Gpary st. cars (direct). Montgom­
pn' & 10th (1 blk). Ellis or Sutter (2 blks) 

500-700 (600 Jones to 600 Leavenworth) Geary, Montgom­
ery & 10th or O'Farr .. II, Jon .. s & Hyde \Qlrect); 

800·900 (~OO Hyde to 900 Larkin), Polk & LarkIn branch 
SUltt'T or Geary st. cars (dIrect), EllIs & O'ft'arrell 
(from S. P. D .. pot) (1 blk), EllIs (from Park) or Sutter 
(2 bllts) . NOTE-Market (from Jo'erry) transfer, . 

900·1000 (900 Larkin to 1000 P.olk); (se .. 800-900 above) . 
1100-1200 (1100 Van Ness avo to 1200 ft'ranklln) Geary Rt. 

CBI'" (direct) , Ellis & 0 ' , arrell (from S. P . Depot) (1 
blk). E ll is (trom Park ) or Su t ter (2 blks.' 

1300-1400 (1300 Gough to 1400 Octavia); (see 1100-1200). 
1Il00·1800 (1500 L aguna to 1600 Bu chanan); (see 1100-12001. 
1700-1800 (l5UO W ebs ter t o 1600 F illmore) Geary or Fill· 

more &; 16th st , cars (direct) , E ll is (from S. P. Depot) 
(1 blk) , Ell is (f ro m Park ) o r Sutter (2 blka). 

1800-1900 (1600 F il lmore to 1600 S te l11" r).i.. (see 1700-1800). 
1900-2100 (Stein .... to ScoU) Hamilton ~Quare. 
2100-2200 (1601 Scott to 1600 Devlsadero) Geary or Eddy 

& ~ulton st. cars (dIrect) . 
2300-2400 (1400 Broderl clc to 1300 Baker) Geary st. cars 

(dIrect). Market (trom F er r y) or Fillmore (either way), 
transfer to Ge a r y (d irect ) . 

2500-2800 (1300 Lyon to 1400 Central av.); (see 2300-2400), 
NOT&-The continuation of G .. ary (from C .. ntral avo to 

O<.,an) Is known as PoInt Lobos av. ; Geary st. car. 
run as far as 6th avo 
GENESEE, bet. Fo .. rster & Hamburg, from Spreck· 

pI~ IN.) to Su"sex (SunnysIde); (4 blka from Glen Park). 
100-200 (Spreck .. ls avo to Flood av. ) Harrison & Guerrero 

(6 hIke) at 1600 San Jose av .. n .. ar Glen Park. 
300·400 (Hearst avo to 700 SunnysIde av.); (see 100-200). 
500-600 (700 Joost avo to Mangels av.: (aee 100-200 above). 
700-800 (Melrose to 33d): (see 100-200 above). 
900·999 (34th to Sussex); (se .. 100-200 above). 

GENEVA, bet. 6th & 7th, from 729 Brannan (S.); In· 
bound Bryant st. cars (dIrect). 2d 6< Bryant or Harrison 
& Guerrero (1 1-2 blks). Ferrl .. s, Park & Ocean (on 6th 
(direct) recel"es transfers from Market st. cars. 

GENEVA AVENUE, n .. ar San Miguel. bet. Mohawk &; 
Niagara avs., from 6100 MlsI!lon (NW.) to Ocean avo 
1-101 (MissIon to Huron av. ) Mission st cars (6 bllts)_ 
200-300 (West Lake & Otego to Delaware av.) CemeterIes 

Lin .. (I b lk ) (at 2300 S a n Jose av.) 
400·500 (2300 Sa n J ose av, t o San MIguel) Cemeteries line. 
800-700 (,rara to Louis burg) Cemet .. rles line (2 blks.) at 

San Jose av. ); Ocean a v o cars (2 blks) (at Ocean av.) 
800·899 (Howth to W . of Howth) Ocean avo cars (2 bllts): 

Cemeteries line (4 blks) . 
GEORGE, be t . 6th & 6th. from Hooller (S.) to Hubbell; 

3d & K e ntucky st. ca rs (1 1-2 blks). M. 4th or lith trans-
1-100 (Mer ri m ac to Ala m eda) 3d & Kentucky. 

GEORGIA , b E' t . Lou isia n a & Michigan (from EI Dorado 
(S. ) to 1s t a v. South) . 
1-800 (Ed Dorado to 18th) Central BasIn. 
800-900 (20th to 21s t) U nion Iron Works. 
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